

MHLA170026302023



LAR NO.538/2018

Pandurang and another Vs.  
State and others.

**ORDER BELOW EXH.1**  
**(Dated 18<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.)**

On perusal of issues framed below Exh. 11 it reveals that, inadvertently issue No. 3 framed negatively placing burden on petitioners. However, said issue is to be corrected as, “Is award passed by respondent No. 3 (Special Land Acquisition Officer) dated 28/03/1994 bearing No. 1994/LNQ/CR/1 is with consent of parties ?”. Hence, I proceed to recast issue No. 3 below Exh. 11.

Date :- 18/04/2026.

(P. I. Mokashi)  
Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Ausa.