

L.A. R. No.538/2018  
Pandurang Vs. State & Oths.  
Exh.11.

**In view of order passed below Exh. 1, issue No. 3 is recasted.**

**ISSUES (L)**

1. Whether petitioners prove that, compensation awarded to them by Special Land Acquisition Officer is inadequate?
2. Whether petitioners prove that, they are entitled for enhanced amount of compensation? If yes, then to what extent?
3. Is award passed by respondent No. 3 (Special Land Acquisition Officer) dated 28/03/1994 bearing No. 1994/LNQ/CR/1 is with consent of parties ?
4. What is the price of acquired land?
5. What order and decree?

Date : 18.04.2026.  
Place:-Ausa.

( P I. Mokashi )  
Civil Judge, S.D., AUSA.